

## INTERNATIONAL CENTRE FOR CROSS CULTURAL RESEARCH AND HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

No.: Icurs HRM/23/95 Date: 16-05-2023

## NOTICE

This is for the information of the students of other departments that opted for the Open Course Subject titled, "International Human Resource Management", Course Code: PSIBTC213, that the **Minor Examination** for the Course entitled above shall be held on **May 24, 2023 (Wednesday)** at **09.30 a.m** in the department of International Centre for Cross Cultural Research and Human Resource Management (ICccR & HRM), University of Jammu.

All concerned students are directed to be present for the same at the venue and time cited above.

Prof. Hardeep Chahal Director, ICccR & HRM University of Jammu

Dr. Isha Sharma

Course Coordinator, ICccR & HRM

University of Jammu Ph.: 9596639967

## Copy to:

## HOD's/Directors':

- 1. Department of Psychology
- 2. Department of Commerce
- 3. Department of Home Science
- 4. Department of English
- 5. Department of Sociology
- 6. Department of Physical Education
- 7. Department of Computer Science & IT
- 8. Department of Rural Development
- 9. The Business School, University of Jammu
- 10. Centre for IT & Enabled Services for uploading on University Website